TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the nature of conveyance to read as a termination rather than a release of reassignment of trademark previously recorded on Reel 001384 Frame 0763. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the termination.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
First Union National Bank of North Carolina		12/15/1995	National Banking Association: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bojangles Restaurants, Inc.
Street Address:	9600-H Southern Pine Blvd.
City:	Charlotte
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28273
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1488726	BO-TO-GO
Registration Number:	1496914	BO-TATO ROUNDS
Registration Number:	1503173	во то бо
Registration Number:	1505350	THERE'S ALWAYS SOMETHING HAPPENIN' AT THE BO
Registration Number:	1214458	BOJANGLES
Registration Number:	1218514	BOJANGLES' CAJUN PINTOS
Registration Number:	1219347	BOJANGLES' DIRTY RICE
Registration Number:	1185003	BOJANGLES'
Registration Number:	1271956	BOJANGLES' FAMOUS CHICKEN'N BISCUITS
Registration Number:	1175371	IT'S CAJUN SPICED

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004009 FRAME: 0113

900136858

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (804)698-2205

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 804-775-7368

Email: dsmith@mcguirewoods.com

Correspondent Name: Douglas B. Smith
Address Line 1: 901 East Cary Street
Address Line 2: One James Center

Address Line 4: Richmond, VIRGINIA 23219

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Douglas B. Smith
Signature:	/Douglas B. Smith/
Date:	06/22/2009

Total Attachments: 4

source=First Union#page1.tif source=First Union#page2.tif source=First Union#page3.tif source=First Union#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004009 FRAME: 0114

FORM PTO-1594	01-02-1	996	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCIA Parent and Trademark Office
(.)J-92			·
Tab entires 0.00 V - V To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate			d original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	 - 	2. Name and add	ress of receiving party(ies):
First Union National Bank Carolina	of North	Name: Boj:	angles Restaurants, Inc.
One First Union Center, 18		Internal Address:	
Charlotte, North Carolina		Street Address:	9600-H Southern Pine Blvd.
Undividual(s) UGeneral Partnership	Association Limited Partnership	City Charlo	tte State NC ZIP 2827
Occiporation-State	sociation	Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) are	ached? []Yes []No	Association	raership
3. Nature of conveyance:		☐ Limited Part	tnership -State
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	·	C Other	
Security Agreement Change Other Release of Reassig	nment of	designation is strache	siciled in the United States, a domestic representative
Trademark Execution Date: December	15, 1995	(Designation seem be Additional name(s	a separate document from Assignments) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or registration			and the second seco
A. Trademark Application No.(~~	B. Trademark re	egistration No.(s) 1,124,591
	Additional numbers	anached?	Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom	correspondence	6. Total number	of applications and registrations involved:
concerning document should be mail	ed:	Twe	nty
Name: Judy J. Roland	<u> </u>		
		7	CFR 3.41): 545 - 00
King & Spalding		Enclose Author	ed (\$30.00 included for expedited service) ized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 191 Peachtre	e Street	8. Deposit acc	
City: At Lanta State:	GA ZIP 30303	(Attach duplicate	e copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
. (E 01/03/96 1129591 0 15 01/03/96 (12959)	0 482 0 482	THUS SPACE OK 475.00 CK	
9. Statement and signature.	0 487	30.00 CK	
1	lief, the foregoing inform	ation is true and c	correct and any attached copy is a treescopy
of the original document. Judy J. Roland	α	a. 1 6	20. 0
	- Ju	Jan Jan	12/28#95 <u>—</u>
Name of Person Signing		/ Approxime	mber of pages comprising cover sheet) CA
OMB No GGS COST COST		1 77 110	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
Mail documents to be recorded with		ch this portion formation to:	•
and the state of t	Cummissioner of Pa		narks
	Box As	signments on, D.C. 20231	,
document to be recorded. and completing and review to the U.S. Patent and Tra	including time for review ving the sample cover sho demark Office, Office to	ving the document et. Send comment (Information Sys	to average about 30 minutes per tand gathering the data needed. It is regarding this burden estimate stems, PK2-1000C, Washington, Reduction Project. (0651-0011).

REEL: 1384 FRAME: 0763

<u>Exhibit A</u>

TO RELEASE AND ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

MARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
Bojangles' Fried Chicken and Design	1,124,591	08/28/79
Bojangles'	1,214,458	10/26/82
Bo-To-Go	1,488,726	05/17/88
Bo To Go and Design	1,503,173	09/06/88
It's Cajun Spiced	1,175,371	10/27/81
Bojangles' Cajun Spiced Chicken and Design	1,777,496	11/10/81
Bojangles' and Design	1.185,003	01/05/82
Bojangles' Cajun Pintos	1,218,514	11/30/82
Bojangles' Dirty Rice	1,219,347	12/07/82
BOJ and Design	1,271,955	03/27/84
Bojangles' Famous Chicken'n Biscuits and Design	1,271,956	03/27/84
ligg Bo Biscuit	1,386,123	03/11/86
Cinnamon Twist and Design	1,418,509	11/25/86
Bojangles' and Design	1,426,710	01/27/87
Bo-Tato Rounds	1,496,914	07/19/88
Come for Sunday Cookin' Anytime	1,405,335	08/12/86
Fast Food Blues	1,405,336	08/12/86
When You're Ready for Flavor	1,428,883	02/10/87
There's Always Something Happenin' at the Bo	1505350	09/20/88
Cookin' Like Never Before	1635144	02/12/91

TRADEMARK REEL: 1384 FRAME: 0764

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004009 FRAME: 0116

RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

1.

BOJANGLES', INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, BOJANGLES' RESTAURANTS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, BJI CORP., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, SIMPLISTIC ENTERPRISES, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of North Carolina, and BJ DELIVERY SERVICE CORP., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of North Carolina, (collectively, the "Grantor"), entered into a certain Trade Rights Security Agreement, dated as of March 10, 1993 and thereafter recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 0957, Frame 463 (the "Agreement"), whereby First Union National Bank of North Carolina, a national banking association (the "Secured Party"), was granted a security interest in, and collateral assignment of, the "Collateral", as that term is defined therein.

2.

The Secured Party hereby releases all its security interests under the Agreement, including without limitation, its security interests in the trademarks set forth on <a href="Exhibit "A" attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, and reassigns any interest which it may have in the Collateral to Grantor, without recourse, representation or warranty.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this document to be executed on its behalf as of the 15^{12} day of December, 1995.

FIRST UNION NATIONAL BANK OF NORTH CAROLINA

Bv:

Name: Robert D Ferry Title: Sr. Vice Hesidert

> TRADEMARK REEL: 1384 FRAME: 0765

cmmal/59941/8ojangles/TM.Rel.FU Mon Dec 11 10:18:18 1995

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004009 FRAME: 0117



STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA COUNTY OF MECKLENBURG

On this 15th day of December, 1995, before me appeared that of Terry, the person who signed this document in their capacity as an authorized signatory of the First Union National Bank of North Carolina, who acknowledged that (s)he signed it as a free act on behalf of the identified corporation with authority to

Notary Public

Commission Expiration Date: 3-22-98

[NOTARIAL SEAL]

TRADEMARK REEL: 1384 FRAME: 0766

RECORDED: 01/02/1996

RECORDED: 06/22/2009

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004009 FRAME: 0118